GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2003

D

S

program created by this act.

12

SENATE DRS75334-LD-143A (04/20) Short Title: NC Home Protection Loan Program/Fund. (Public) Senator Thomas. Sponsors: Referred to: A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 2 AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE NORTH CAROLINA HOME PROTECTION LOAN PROGRAM AND THE NORTH CAROLINA HOME PROTECTION LOAN 3 FUND AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE NORTH CAROLINA HOME 4 PROTECTION LOAN FUND AND TO IMPLEMENT THIS PROGRAM. 5 6 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: **SECTION 1.** The North Carolina Home Protection Loan Program is created. 7 8 The North Carolina Home Protection Loan Fund is created. Funds are appropriated from the General Fund for the 9 SECTION 2. 2004-2005 fiscal year to the North Carolina Home Protection Loan Fund, and funds are 10 appropriated from the General Fund for the 2004-2005 fiscal year to implement the 11